The Chocolate Indulgence

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT.
PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND
ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A
SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS, PLEASE
CONTACT US.



Name of Product Monty Bojangles Hint of Sea Salt Truffle Bites

Manufacturer’s Name and Address Honeycomb Project Management

Supplier Name and Address Legion House, 75 Lower Kenley, Surrey, CR8 5NH

Ingredients Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey
Powder (from MILK), Cocoa Powder, Salt of Guerande (0.5%), Emulsifier (SOYA
Lecithin).

Containing Allergens

Celery No Cereals containing gluten No Crustaceans No
namely wheat

Eggs No Fish No Lupin No

Milk Yes Molluscs No Mustard No

Tree Nuts No Peanuts No Sesame No

Soybeans Yes Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No

May contain statements | May contain traces BARLEY,EGGS,NUTS,PEANUTS,SESAME, WHEAT

Country of Origin France

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use
Alcoholic Strength N/A

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2479 Energy (kcal) 597 Salt 0.6
Fat 45 of which saturates | 39

Carbohydrate 41 of which sugars 39

Fibre Protein 4.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours Yes
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Product: Mrs Tilly’s Belgian Chocolate Scottish Fudge Gift Box (UK/ EU)
Product Name: Belgian Chocolate Fudge
Product Code: Too7 | Recipe Code: | F6.2.1
Product Description: | Sugar confectionery, with melt in the mouth texture and a creamy flavour.
Free from artificial colours, flavours and preservatives.
Declared weight 1509
Weight System: Average
Country of origin Scotland
Ingredient Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Saited Butter (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup,
declaration: Cocoa Mass (3.5%), Humectant: Glycerine.
For allergens: see ingredients in bold. May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts.
Legal Compositional | n/a
Requirements:
Product Claim(s): Gluten Free. Suitable for vegetarians.
ALLERGEN INFORMATION
Contains " - Labelli
Allergen P On Line Onsite | o wim':gm
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, N N N N
oats, spelt, kumat
Egqg or egq derivatives N N N N
Milk or milk derivatives Y X Y Y
Soya or soya derivatives N Y b ¢ N
Peanut or peanut derivatives N N N Y
Nut or nut derivatives N N N Y
Fish or fish derivatives N N N N
Crustaceans or crustaceans’ derivatives N N N N
Celery or celery derivatives N N N N
Mustard or mustard derivatives N N N N
Sesame seeds or sesame seed derivatives N N N N
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>10mg/kg) N N N N
Molluscs or molluscs derivatives N N N N
Lupin N N N N
Comments:
GM Status This product does not contain any ingredient that has been
produced from genetically modified organisms.
Other Information n/a
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SUITABLE FOR (Y/N)

| Vegetarians Y
| Vegans N Contains Milk

Coeliacs Y

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical Values per 1009 Source of data

Energy k) 1954k} Analytical

Energy keal 46ckeal Analytical

Fat 18g Analytical

Of which saturates 129 Analytical

Carbohydrates 739 Analytical

Of which sugars 739 Analytical

Protein 2.9 Analytical

Salt 0.309 Analytical

SHELF LIFE & STORAGE INFORMATION

Shelf life maximum

365 Days

Shelf life minimum

274 Days

Storage conditions Store in a cool, dry place and out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container
after opening.
Other information nfa
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Packaging type & PP Film Bag
description FBB Carton
Corrugate SRP
Coding format per unit DD MM YYYY
YDDD HH:MM XX
Coding format per outer DD MM YYYY
case YDDD HH:MM
SRP / Outer Configuration 6x1509
Pallet Quantity 180
Pallet Configuration 36 per layer /5 layers
Spedfication completed by | Lynne Ferguson




Name of Product

5106466 Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Coconut Biscuits (140g) x 10

Manufacturer's Name and Address

Colian sp. z 0.0., Srebrna 22, 85-461 Bydgoszcz, Poland.

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients

Colian UK Limited, 1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, Bristol,
United Kingdom B534 85R.

Milk chocolate (35.5%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass,
vegetable fats: (palm, shea, in varying proportions); whey powder (milk),
emulsifiers: soya lecithin and polyglycerol polyricinoleate; flavouring), wheat
flour, sugar, invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, palm fat, desiccated coconut
(3.5%), whole milk powder, hazelnuts (2.2%), butter (milk), grain crisps (1.4%)
(rice flour, wheat flour, corn flour, sugar, barley malt extract, salt), humectant:
sorbitol syrup; starch, barley malt extract, whey powder (milk), salt, emulsifiers:
soya lecithin, mono- and di-glyceridesof fatty acids; raising agents: ammonium
carbonate, sodium carbonate, diphosphates; flavourings.

Containing Allergens
Celery No Cereals containing gluten | Yes Crustaceans No
namely wheat and barley
Eggs No Fish No Lupin No
Milk Yes Molluscs No Mustard No
Tree Nuts Yes Peanuts No Sesame No
Soybeans Yes Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No

May contain statements

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Also, may contain
peanuts and other nuts.

Country of Origin Poland.

Storage Instructions

Keep cool and dry.

Instructions for use

Ready to eat.

None.

Alcoholic Strength

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g
Energy (kJ) 2022 Energy (kcal) 483 Salt | 0.37g
Fat 23g of which saturates | 14 g
Carbohydrate 63g of which sugars 46 g
Fibre 22¢g Protein 52¢g
Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours No




Name of Product Caramel & Belgian Chocolate 30g

Manufacturer’s Name and Address Joe’s Gourmet Foods Limited

Supplier Name and Address 3 Willen Field Road, London, NW10 7BQ, UK

Ingredients Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk), Chocolate (13%) {Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter

(20%), Cocoa Mass (17%), Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup

Containing Allergens

Celery No Cereals containing gluten No Crustaceans No
namely wheat

Eggs No Fish No Lupin No

Milk Yes Molluscs No Mustard No

Tree Nuts No Peanuts No Sesame No

Soybeans Yes Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No

May contain statements Caution! May contain unpopped kernels!

Country of Origin United Kingdom
Storage Instructions Ambient
Instructions for use Ready to Eat
Alcoholic Strength N/A

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2003 Energy (kcal) 480 Salt 0.48
Fat 27 of which saturates | 16

Carbohydrate 62 of which sugars 39

Fibre 3.8 Protein 3.8

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours Yes




Name of Product Milk Choc Honeycomb Dips

Manufacturer’s Name and Mighty Fine Honeycomb

Address .
c/o The Serious Sweet Company
Fourth Avenue,
Hornbeam Park Ave,
Hookstone Rd,
Harrogate HG2 8QT

Supplier Name and Address As above

Ingredients Milk Chocolate (36%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk
Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavouring),
Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey (1%), Raising Agent: Sodium
Bicarbonate, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery Cereals containing Crustaceans
gluten namely wheat
Eggs Fish Lupin
Milk X Molluscs Mustard
Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Soybeans X Sulphites/Sulphur
Dioxide
May contain May contain peanuts and tree nuts
statements

Country of Origin

UK

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight.

Instructions for use

Ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength

N/A

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1840

Energy (kcal) 437 Salt

1.43




Fat 12.4

of which saturates | 7.5

Carbohydrate 78.5

of which sugars 63.1

Fibre 0.5 Protein 2.8

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for gluten allergy No Suitable for wheat allergy No

sufferers sufferers

Suitable for dairy allergy No Suitable for soya allergy No

sufferers sufferers

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No Suitable for egg allergy No
sufferers

Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes
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PROSECCO MILK TWIST BALLS 12 x 10G

Country of origin: Belgium

Ingredients: sugar, vegetable fat (palm, palm kernel), cocoa
butter, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder (8.25%), Whey powder (MILK),
cocoa powder, emulsifier: soy lecithin (SOYA), flavouring; natural vanilla,
prosecco (0.14%). For allergens see ingredients in BOLD. May contain
traces of Nuts.

NUTRITIONAL [INFORMATION PER 100G
ENERCY WALUE: 2384 KJ
ENMERCY VALUE: 572 Keal
PROTEINS: 4009
CARBOHYDRATES: 533g

of which -sugars 522g

TOTAL FATS 7649

of which =saturated:| 236g

DIETARY FIBRE: 229

SALT Qg







